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Table 1: Preliminary Descriptive Statistics For Entire Sample *

Category Controls Cases
N Percent N Percent
Age 1996 3-5yrs 635 34% 215 34%
6-8yrs 973 52% 321 51%
9-10yrs 268 14% 93 15%
Total 1876 100% 629 100%
Sex Male 1506 80% 505 80%
Female 370 20% 124 20%
Total 1876 100% 629 100%
Race White 930 52% 336 55%
Black 674 38% 232 38%
Other 175 10% 40 7%
Total 1779 100% 608 100%
Co-Existing DD CP NA NA 31 5%
MR NA NA 378 60%
\'/! NA NA 8 1%
HI NA NA 7 1%
Epilepsy NA NA 49 8%
Non-Isolated Autism NA NA 400 64%
Pre-existing Condition Yes NA NA 79 13%
Delay <1 Yes NA NA 186 30%
Pre-existing Condition or Delay < 1 Yes NA NA 222 35%
No NA NA 407 65%
Vaccination Exemption Yes 1 0.1% 1 0.2%
Age of MMR Vaccination 0-1mo 37 2.0% 8 1.3%
12 -17 mo 1258 67.1% 444 70.6%
18 - 23 mo 271 14.4% 92 14.6%
24 -29 mo 93 5.0% 29 4.6%
30-35mo 38 2.0% 16 2.5%
36+ mo 179 9.5% 40 6.4%
Total 1876  100.0% 629  100.0%

* All subjects reported in table had date of receipt of MMR vaccine

* All cases are confirmed cases
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Table 2: Preliminary Descriptive Statistics for Birth Certificate Variables

Variable Category Controls Cases
N Percent N Percent
Age in 1996 3-5yrs 382 36% 127 35%
6-8yrs 552 53% 182 51%
9-10yrs 115 1% 50 14%
Total 1049 100% 359 100%
Sex Male 834 80% 286 80%
Female 215 20% 73 20%
Total 1049 100% 359 100%
Race White 578 55% 201 56%
Black 405 39% 139 39%
Other 66 6% 19 5%
Total 1049 100% 359 100%
Mothers Age <20yrs 102 10% 16 4%
20 - 34 yrs 823 78% 282 79%
35+ yrs 124 12% 61 17%
Total 1049 100% 359 100%
Maternal Race White 618 59% 209 58%
Black 399 38% 138 38%
Other 30 3% 12 3%
Total 1047 100% 359 100%
Maternal Educ <=12yrs 485 46% 138 38%
13-15yrs 259 25% 100 28%
16+ yrs 305 29% 121 34%
Total 1049 100% 359 100%
Birth Weight 0-1499 gms 11 1% 12 3%
1500 - 2499 gms 55 5% 37 10%
2500 + gms 983 94% 310 86%
Total 1049 100% 359 100%
Multiplicity Singleton 1017 97% 333 93%
Twin + 32 3% 26 7%
Total 1049 100% 359 100%
Parity 1st Born 462 44% 151 42%
2nd or Higher 578 56% 206 58%
Total 1040 100% 357 100%

* All subjects reported in table had date of receipt of MMR vaccine
* All cases are confirmed cases
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Age of 1st MMR Vaccination by Case Status
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47 2 1752 93.4% 1 608 96.7%
48 10 1762 93.9% 1 609 96.8%
49 7 1769 94.3% 3 612 97.3%
50 5 1774 94.6% 1 613 97.5%
51 6 1780 94.9% 1 614 97.6%
52 5 1785 95.1% 2 616 97.9%
53 1 1786 95.2% 1 617 98.1%
54 4 1790 95.4% 0 617 98.1%
55 6 1796 95.7% 0 617 98.1%
56 8 1804 96.2% 1 618 98.3%
57 1 1805 96.2% 0 618 98.3%
58 5 1810 96.5% 0 618 98.3%
59 2 1812 96.6% 0 618 98.3%
60 2 1814 96.7% 0 618 98.3%
61 5 1819 97.0% 1 619 98.4%
62 8 1827 97.4% 0 619 98.4%
63 5 1832 97.7% 1 620 98.6%
64 3 1835 97.8% 0 620 98.6%
65 2 1837 97.9% 2 622 98.9%
66 1 1838 98.0% 0 622 98.9%
67 3 1841 98.1% 2 624 99.2%
68 1 1842 98.2% 0 624 99.2%
69 4 1846 98.4% 0 624 99.2%
71 1 1847 98.5% 0 624 99.2%
72 2 1849 98.6% 0 624 99.2%
74 1 1850 98.6% 0 624 99.2%
79 1 1851 98.7% 0 624 99.2%
80 1 1852 98.7% 0 624 99.2%
82 3 1855 98.9% 1 625 99.4%
83 2 1857 99.0% 0 625 99.4%
85 . 0 1857 99.0% 1 626 99.5%
88 1 1858 99.0% 0 626 99.5%
89 1 1859 99.1% 0 626 99.5%
90 1 1860 99.1% 0 626 99.5%
91 1 1861 99.2% 0 626 99.5%
92 1 1862 99.3% 0 626 99.5%
93 2 1864 99.4% 0 626 99.5%
97 1 1865 99.4% 0 626 99.5%
98 1 1866 99.5% 0 626 99.5%
100 1 1867 99.5% 1 627 99.7%
112 1 1868 99.6% 0 627 99.7%
113 1 1869 99.6% 0 627 99.7%
117 1 1870 99.7% 0 627 99.7%
118 1 1871 99.7% 1 628 99.8%
125 1 1872 99.8% 0 628 99.8%
126 1 1873 99.8% 0 628 99.8%
129 2 1875 99.9% 0 628 99.8%
Not 1 1876 100.0% 1 629 100.0%
Total 1876 629
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